Table 4.10 displays the results of this product mix scenario.  A mix of 25% X-Large and

75% Large yielded the highest NIFOdm at for Cases 1 ($8,709) and 2 ($25,205) however;

as DM allocations increase NIFOdm begins to decrease, most likely due to grade

availability constraints.  In Case 3 DM the product mix of 50% Large and 50% Medium and

25% X-Large and 75% Large produced comparable NIFOdm with the latter just over $250

more than the former.  Finally in Case 4 the product mix of 50% Large and 50% Medium

generated the highest NIFOdm ($35,810) by a margin of just over $2,000.  These results

61

are most likely due to the similar availability of both Large and Medium shrimp, combined

with higher direct market price received for Large and Medium grades.  Given this

comparable abundance and the relatively high opportunity costs selling a combination of

Large and Medium through the commodity market, it is logical that shrimpers engaging in

DM strategies might want to promote sales of a combination of these grades as a means

of maximizing profitability.

Table 4.8 State Average NIFOdm Scenarios DM of exclusive grades

   Fraction of catch sold via DM

Case 1 Case 2 Case 3 Case 4

100% X-Large $11,184 $13,468 -- --

100% Large $7,591 $20,789 -- --

100% Medium $4,436 $12,824 $14,566 --

100% Small $2,030 $5,608 $11,450 $20,965

Table 4.9 State Average Spread Scenarios of DM product mixes

   Fraction of catch sold via DM

Case 1 Case 2 Case 3 Case 4

25% X-Large/75% Large

Spread $8,709  $25,205  $34,331  --

50% Large/50% Medium

Spread $6,233  $17,778  $34,068  $35,810

75% Medium/25% Large

Spread $5,444  $15,411  $26,049  $33,557

62

CHAPTER 5: SUMMARY AND CONCLUSIONS

5.1 Summary and Conclusions

The primary purpose of this research was to assess factors affecting the economic

feasibility of direct marketing in the Louisiana shrimping industry.  Data collected by Miller

and Isaacs (2014) in conjunction with the data collected through both a DM harvester

survey and DM consumer surveys were used to develop a partial budget template.  This

template was used explore of the impact of direct marketing costs and returns on

shrimping operations of different scales as well as the impacts of external factors such as